
From: Sencer Sevket
To: editor@offshorealert.com
Subject: inaccurate, defamatory information
Date: Thursday, September 16, 2010 3:53:39 AM
Attachments: Police Record.jpg

Dismissing order by US court.pdf

 
      Dear David

I know we have spoken sometime ago for you to remove articles posted on the
websites about myself, which you kindly assisted and removed. I would be grateful
if you could remove the below links as well. Its content is inaccurate, defamatory. I
was never wanted or ever requested to surrender myself to authorities nor was a warrant
ever issued nor was I ever a fugitive.
I have attached the dismissing order by the US Court and a police record on myself. You
will see that I have no record held on the Police National Record against my name.  
 

Re: Sendjer Shefket - KYC News Inc. - Community
Message Board: Detail
19 Jan 2006 ... I have written about Sendjer Shefket before
and I am interested in following this up. Can you provide me
with evidence that this person is ...
www.offshorealert.com/message_board_detail.asp?id=17096...
- Cached
 

Re: Sendjer Shefket - KYC News Inc. -
Community Message Board: Detail
12 Jan 2006 ... Free Message Board covering offshore
banking, investment programs, offshore fraud, mutual funds.
www.offshorealert.com/message_board_detail.asp?
id=17072... - Cached
 

www.kycnews.com/KYC/Dockets/OperationSweetTea/03-
M...

 
 
 
I would appreciate if you could remove the above as soon as possible
 
 
Thanking you in advance
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‘ PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL
National Identification Service Authentic Document National Identification Service Authentic Document

TO BE AUTHENTIC THIS DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE TWO BLUE BANDS

National Identification Service

Subject Access Office
Room 350
New Scotland Yard
Broadway
Sendjer SHEFKET London SW1H 0BG
15 St Katharines Way
LONDON Tel 020 7230 2958
E1W ILP Fax 020 7230 2688
Our Ref: 2003/1164916N
05 December 2003
Dear Sir/Madam,
Section 7, Data Protection Act, 1998 - Subject Access
In reply to your request for information that may be held about you by the Metropolitan
Police on computers in the following categories:-

Person Record: Prosecution/Conviction

The Data Protection Act places an obligation on the Police when holding personal
information on computer to provide a copy of that information (unless an exemption applies)
to the individual concerned on request.

From the personal details supplied in your request there is no information held about
you in the Person Record category of the Police National Computer.

If you requested any categories not shown above the Metropolitan Police will send you a
| separate reply.

itegtor of NIS

[NB: The exemptions in relation to disclosure of information held on Police computers
are limited to where data are held for:- (a) the prevention or detection of crime, (b) the
apprehension or prosecution of offenders, and disclosing such data would be likely to
prejudice those purposes.]

This document does not constitute a Certificate of Good Character
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April 10, 2007


r-'1A F..4.CS7IviiLE Tivuy;:jl'Hl/}Slt)!V
Fax #: 011-44-207-702-2244
(Original mailed)


Sendjer Shefket
151 Tower Walk St. Katherine' s Way
London, England El W1LP


Dear Sendjer:


Enclosed is a copy of David Stephen' s letter dated April 6, 2007 with a copy of the Order
dismissing your case.


!laCk B. Swerling


JBS:lhb
Enclosures
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IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE UNITED STATES
FOR THE DISTRICT OF SOUTH CAROLINA


ANDERSON DNISION


UNITED STATES OF AMERICA


SENDJER SHEFKET


)
)
)
)
)


CR. NO. 8:03-193


v.


ORDER


The Government's Motion to Dismiss the Complaint and Warrant in this case is granted, and


it is hereby ordered and decreed that Complaint and Warrant Number 8:03-193 against SENDJER


SHEFKET be and the same is hereby dismissed without prejudice.


S/WILLIAM M. CA TOE
UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE


March 30, 2007


Greenville, South Carolina


------------------------ ----- -- ------- --







 
Sincerely,
 
 
Sendjer Shefket  
 
 


